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Morley - Rothwell - Castleford 153
 

From Morley Town Hall via Queen St, Albion St, Commercial St, Town End, Fountain St, 
Britannia Rd, Asda, Howley Park, Britannia Rd, Tingley Common, Dewsbury Rd, Syke Rd, 
Baghill Rd, Batley Rd, Haigh Moor Rd, Westerton Rd, Constable Rd, Smithy Ln, Fairleigh 
Rd, Eastleigh Dr, Westerton Rd, Bradford Rd, Thorpe Rd, East Ardsley Main St, Mary St, 
Mill Ln, East Ardsley Main St, Moor Knoll Ln, Common Ln, Station Ln, Stanhope Rd, 
Gascoigne Rd, Lingwell Gate Ln, Middleton Ln, Lingwell Gate Ln, Long Thorpe Ln, Jumbles 
Ln, Green Ln, Ouzlewell Green, Carlton Town St, New Rd, Main St, Stainton Ln, Carlton Ln, 
Marsh St, Rothwell, Gillett Ln, Park West, Ingram Parade, Church St, Wood Ln, Haigh Rd, 
Styebank Ln, Pontefract Rd, Holmsley Ln, Gipsy Ln, Langdale Rd, North Ln, Holmsley Field 
Ln, Quarry Hill, Oulton Ln, Church St, Station Ln, Aberford Rd, Calverley Rd, Wakefield Rd, 
Oulton Dr, Wakefield Rd, Aberford Rd, Newmarket Ln, Watergate, Church Side, Leeds Rd, 
Church Ln, Mickletown Rd, Main St, Pinfold Ln, Barnsdale Rd, Methley Rd, Wood St, 
Enterprise Way to Castleford Bus Station. 
 
From Castleford Bus Station via Albion St, Wood St then reverse of route to Church St, 
Park West, Gillett Ln, Marsh St then reverse of route to Fountain St, Corporation St, 
Queensway, Queen St to Morley Town Hall. 
 

Operated by Arriva.  0844 8004411
Arriva Customer Services, Freepost ANG7624, Luton, LU4 8BR 
 

Monday to Friday 
To Castleford 153
     F M-T
  SH Sch   Sch Sch
Morley Town Hall  0652 0652 0730 0856  1040  1240  1455
Morley ASDA       1046  1246  1501
Woodkirk High School           1510
Commonside, Haigh Moor Rd   0742 1057  1257 1517
Westerton Frosts Corner  0700 0700 0746 0904  1101  1301 1415 1521
East Ardsley Bay Horse  0708 0708 0754 0912  1109  1309   
Thorpe, Dolphin Lane  0717 0717 0803 0921 1118  1318 1424 1533
Middleton Thorpe Hotel  0721 0721 0807 0925  1122  1322 1428 1537
Carlton Post Office  0730 0730 0816 0934  1131  1331  1546

Rothwell Commercial Street  0737 0737 0823 0941 1038 1138 1238 1338 1553
Woodlesford Midland Hotel  0750 0750 0836 0954 1051 1151 1251 1351  1606
Oulton Drive    0840 0958 1055 1155 1255 1355  1610
Royds School   0757   
Scholey Hill    0847 1005 1102 1202 1302 1402  1617
Mickletown Post Office    0854 1012 1109 1209 1309 1409  1624
Castleford Bus StationA    0903 1021 1118 1218 1318 1418  1633
Code:   A Adjoining or near Railway Station 
               M–T Sch   Monday to Thursday Schooldays Only 
            F Sch  Friday Schooldays Only 
              Sch Schooldays only   SH School holidays only        
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Monday to Friday 
To Castleford 153
   F         
  SH Sch         

Morley Town Hall  1455 1455 1615 1745       
Morley ASDA  1501 1501 1621 1751       
Commonside, Haigh Moor Rd  1512 1512 1632 1802       
Westerton Frosts Corner  1516 1516 1636 1806       
East Ardsley Bay Horse  1524 1524 1644 1814       
Thorpe, Dolphin Lane  1533 1533 1653 1823       
Middleton Thorpe Hotel  1537 1537 1657 1827       
Carlton Post Office  1546 1546 1706 1836       
Rothwell Commercial Street  1553 1553 1713 1843       
Woodlesford Midland Hotel  1606 1606 1726 1856       
Oulton Drive  1610 1610 1730 1900       
Scholey Hill  1617 1617 1737 1907       
Mickletown Post Office  1624 1624 1744 1914   
Castleford Bus StationA  1633 1633 1753 1923       
                
 

Monday to Friday 
To Morley 153
    SH Sch
Castleford Bus StationA    0900 0955 1055 1155 1315 1430 1430 1605
Mickletown Post Office    0909 1004 1104 1204 1324 1439 1439 1614
Scholey Hill    0915 1010 1110 1210 1330 1445 1445 1620
Royds School          1453  
Oulton Drive    0921 1016 1116 1216 1336 1451  1626
Woodlesford Midland Hotel    0925 1020 1120 1220 1340 1455 1500 1630
Rothwell Gillett Lane  0635 0807 0939  1134  1354 1509 1514 1644
Rothwell Commercial Street     1034  1234     
Carlton Post Office  0640 0812 0944  1139  1359 1514 1519 1649
Middleton, Thorpe Hotel  0649 0821 0953  1148  1408 1523 1528 1658
Thorpe, Dolphin Lane  0653 0825 0957  1152  1412 1527 1532 1702
East Ardsley, Bay Horse  0702 0834 1006  1201  1421 1536 1541 1711
Westerton Frosts Corner  0709 0841 1013  1208  1428 1543 1548 1718
Commonside, Haigh Moor Rd  0713  1017  1212  1432 1547 1552 1722
Morley ASDA   1027 1222 1442 1557 1602 1732
Morley Town Hall  0725 0851 1033  1228  1448 1603 1608 1738

Code:   A Adjoining or near Railway Station Sch Schooldays only                    
            F Sch  Friday Schooldays Only     SH School holidays only        
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Saturday  
To Castleford 153
Morley Town Hall   0840  1040  1240  1440  1640
Morley ASDA   0846  1046  1246  1446  1646
Commonside, Haigh Moor Rd   0857  1057  1257  1457  1657
Westerton Frosts Corner   0901  1101  1301  1501  1701
East Ardsley Bay Horse   0909  1109  1309  1509  1709
Thorpe, Dolphin Lane   0918  1118  1318  1518  1718
Middleton Thorpe Hotel   0922  1122  1322  1522  1722
Carlton Post Office   0931  1131  1331  1531  1731
Rothwell Commercial Street  0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738
Woodlesford Midland Hotel  0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751
Oulton Drive  0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755
Scholey Hill  0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802
Mickletown Post Office  0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809
Castleford Bus StationA  0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818
 
 
 
 

Saturday  
To Morley 153
Castleford Bus StationA  0655 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555
Mickletown Post Office  0704 0804 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604
Scholey Hill  0710 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610
Oulton Drive  0716 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616
Woodlesford Midland Hotel  0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620
Rothwell Gillett Lane  0734  0934  1134  1334  1534  
Rothwell Commercial Street   0834  1034  1234  1434  1634
Carlton Post Office  0739  0939  1139  1339  1539  
Middleton Thorpe Hotel  0748  0948  1148  1348  1548  
Thorpe, Dolphin Lane  0752  0952  1152  1352  1552  
East Ardsley Bay Horse  0801  1001  1201  1401  1601  
Westerton Frosts Corner  0808  1008  1208  1408  1608  
Commonside, Haigh Moor Rd  0812  1012  1212  1412  1612  
Morley ASDA  0822  1022  1222  1422  1622  
Morley Town Hall  0828  1028  1228  1428  1628  
Code:  A Adjoining or near Railway Station 
 
 
 

Sunday No Service 
 
 


